CASE NO. ARCO-25,240; DP 50-06 1919		PATEN'	T	
TO THE HONORAB O4-20-2000				
4.10. ω Please record the		5 & TRADEMARKS y thereof.		
, a source to the second to	101327123	y thereor.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name an	d Address of receiving part	y(ies)	
Name: John E. Camburn	Watson Co	generation Company	623.	
		22850 S. Wilmington Avenue Carson, California 90745		
	Carson, Cal			
Additional name(s) attached? [] yes [x]	no		'n <u>=</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[X] Assignment [] Merger Othe	r			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Nar	ne			
Execution Date: April 5, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with				
execution date of the application is: <u>Apri</u>	15, 2000			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
191511 72F Additional man	hans attacks 10 f 137 f	DI.		
5. Name and address of party to	bers attached? []Yes [2	nber of applications and		
whom correspondence concerning	patents in			
documents should be mailed:	ı r	One (1)		
Name P. I. day G. 4	7.75.16	(25 CEP 2 11) A 12 22		
Name <u>F. Lindsey Scott</u> The Law Office of F. Lindsey Scott	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	•	
Address 14651 Dallas Parkway	x_Enclos	zed		
Suite 102	1	rized to be charged to Depo	osit Account	
Dallas, Texas 75240		Charge additional fees or credit overpayment		
	to Deposit A	Account.		
Tele: 972-661-0102	8. Deposit a	8. Deposit account number: 50-0232		
9. To the best of my knowledge and belie		on is true and correct and a	ny attached	
copy is a true copy of the original docu	iment.			
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000229 09546235	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0		
:581 F. Lindsey Scott 40.00 0P	d. Lu	ndsey Scott		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	0.		
Date: 4-10-00	Total numbe	er of pages including		
		cover sheet: Two (2)		
	cover sheet:	<u>1W0 (2)</u>		

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0060 DOCKET NO.: ARCO-25,240 DP 50-6-1818A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John E. Camburn, residing at 12792 Chase Street, Garden Grove, California, 92845-2642, am the first and sole inventor of an invention or improvement in

"A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXTENDING THE LIFE OF A HOT GAS DUCT THERMOWELL TUBE "

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Watson Cogeneration Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal office and place of business at 22850 S. Wilmington Avenue, Carson, California 90745, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Watson Cogeneration Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Watson Cogeneration Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Watson Cogeneration Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Watson Cogeneration Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: April 5, 2000

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

c:\docs\arco\25240\assign.sol

PATENT

Assignor:

REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0061